

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5058/2007

RAJASTHAN STATE RD. TPT. CORP. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTRA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Achin Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to take note of the proof of service filed by the petitioner on 5.11.2007 so far as respondent No. 8 is concerned.

Respondent No. 1 wants to take appropriate steps so far as respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are concerned, she may do so on or before 14.10.2008.

List the matter on 14.10.2008.

rd

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar